

Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc. Flygt Products

15132 Park of Commerce Blvd. Suite 102 Jupiter, FL 33478 Tel: (561) 848-1200 Fax: (561) 848-1299

December 14, 2015

Ms. Laura Estevez City of Key West Utilities

Subject: FLYGT PRODUCTS – SALES & SERVICE

Dear Ms. Estevez,

Please be advised that Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc. owns the Flygt Corporation and is the only authorized vendor for Flygt Products and OEM Parts. Xylem is also the only authorized service repair and warranty organization in the State of Florida; (East of the Apalachicola River). Our staff is properly trained to provide you with original equipment, spare parts, repairs and warranty service.

Thank you for your interest in Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding distribution or any other matter.

Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc.

Steve Kiss

Branch Manager, Jupiter, FL Steve.Kiss@Xyleminc.com